

Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. Senior Counsel Phone: 603-724-2135 Email: Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

August 31, 2023

#### Via Electronic Mail Only

Daniel Goldner, Chair New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

### Re: DG 23-067 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Request for Change in Distribution Rates

Dear Chairman Goldner:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty, attached are Affidavits of Publication demonstrating that the Commencement of Adjudicative Proceeding, dated August 25, 2023 in the above-referenced docket, was published on the Liberty company website on August 28, 2023, and in the Union Leader on August 30, 2023.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Wheelen

Michael J. Sheehan

Enclosures cc: Service List

# UNION LEADER CORPORATION

## PO BOX 9555 MANCHESTER, NH 03108

## PUBLISHER'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF New Hampshire} ss: COUNTY OF Hillsborough}

Personally appeared before the undersigned, a notary public within and for said county and State, <u>ROSA GONZALEZ</u> publisher representative of the **New Hampshire Union Leader**, a newspaper published at Hillsborough County, State of New Hampshire who, being duly sworn, state on oath that the advertisement of: DG 23 - 000 Md  $\pm 14890$ 

LIBERTY ENERGY UTILITIES NH CORP

(Name of Institution)

a true copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in said newspaper on the following dates: 08/30/2023, , ,

Publisher Repres

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day 08/30/2023

My commission expires: 01

(Seal)





#### **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

I, Michael J. Sheehan, Director, Legal Services, Liberty, do hereby certify that a copy of the Commencement of Adjudicative Proceeding in Docket No. DG 23-067, Request for Change in Distribution Rates, was published on the Liberty company website by Emily Burnett, Program Manager, Communications and Media Relations, on Monday, August 28, 2023.

Michael J. Sheehan

Mula 8.31-2023

State of New Hampshire Merrimack County

Subscribed and sworn before me this  $31^{st}$  day of August, 2023.

Notary Public / Justice of the Peace